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A
Abraham: Father of Believers
Abraham: The Friend of God
Actions, Match Words with
Acts?, Whose
After 40, What to Do
Anger: God's Wrath vs. Human Anger
Answer, Be Ready to Give an
Answer to Unanswered Prayer, The
Approach to Scripture (PDF)
Armour, God's Spiritual
Asia Minor, Lessons from 
Assimilation, The Leavening Process of
Atonement - Fasting and Reconciliation
Atonement and Fasting
Atonement, Day of
Atonement? How Will We Observe
Atonement, Our Need for
Atonement, The Day of (GD)
Atonement, The Day of (JA)
Atonement, The Process of
Attend? Why Do You
Attitude, Question of
Attitude of Belshazzar
Authority, Our Ultimate
Authority, Practice of
Avoiding Evil Influences

Back to Top

B
Babylon – Past, Present and Future
Babylon the Great
Balance - What Is It?
Baptism, Considering Your
Battle for the Mind
Becoming Professionals
Be Not Like Them, Therefore
Belshazzar, Attitude of
Bible, Gospel and God's Time
Bible, Keys to the
Bible, Proof of
Bible: Faithful to the Word
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Bible: Know the Scriptures
Bible: Rightly Dividing Truth
Bible Study for a Lifetime
Biblical Headship
Bigger Picture, The
Blessed Are the Merciful
Brand? What Is Your
Building a Functional Family
Build My Church, I Will

Back to Top

C
Call to Be Different, A
Captives, Liberty to the
Careful, Be
Cause and Effect
Change, Challenges of
Changed, We Are Being
Character
Characteristics of Godly Leadership
Childlike Humility
Childrearing, 12 Principles of
Children, Spiritual
Children, The Foundation for Raising Godly
Child Training: This Is the Way
Christ Centred? Are We
Christ's Credentials
Christ Crucified, We Preach
Christ's Last Words: It Is Finished
Christ's Sacrifice, Three Views
Christ's Second Coming: Hope Deferred
Christ, The Cross of
Christmas and Truth
Church: A Community at Work
Church: Are You a Member?
Church Is Not the Public, The
Church, I Will Build My
Church, Nature of
Church of the Firstborn
Church?, What is the
Church: What Will Newcomers Find?
Church: Who Are We?
Clean and Unclean Meats
Close to God, Being
Commandment, The First
Commandment, The Fourth 
Commandments: Uniqueness of Decalogue
Commitment; Convince, Convict, Commit
Commitment, Craft of
Commitment, Passionate
Commitment; Press On
Commitment, The Reality of Our
Communication in Marriage
Compass, Our Moral
Compassion
Competition: To Compete or Complete
Conversion
Conversion, Repentance and
Counsel, The Need for
Count the Cost? Did God
Courage, Fear and
Covenant & Pentecost
Covenant Passover, New
Covenant Understood, The (PDF)
Covenants: New Covenant?
Covenants: New Covenant
Covenants: Old Covenant
Covenants: Covenant and Pentecost
Creator! Remember Your
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Cross of Christ, The
Crucified, We Preach Christ

Back to Top

D
Daily: The Daily Importance of the Gospel
Daniel, Battle for
David and Faith
David and Solomon
Day of Atonement, The (GD)
Day of Atonement, The (JA)
Days of Unleavened Bread
Death: Life After Death
Deceitfulness of Sin, The
Decisions: Exercising Good Judgment
Defect, Curing the
Defences, The Human Mind and Its
Demise of Standards
Dependency on God, Our Total
Depression: One Day at a Time
Deuteronomy 6, Lessons of
Did God Count the Cost?
Different, A Call to Be
Disability
Discipline
Distinguish, Doctrines that
Docetism - A Destructive Heresy
Doctrines that Distinguish
Doctrine, What is it?

Back to Top

E
Easter or Passover?
Elohim
Emotional Maturity (July 99)
Emotional Maturity (Mar 08)
Emotions and Satan's Claws
Esther
Eternal, The Way of the
Evil Influences, Avoiding
Examination Time, Passover-
Examine Yourself
Excellence, Pursuit of
Exodus, Book of
Exodus: Follow the Cloud
Exodus: The Journey
Experience, The Value of

Back to Top

F
Faith and Obedience
Faith Do You Have? What
Faith, Expanding Our
Faith in the Church
Faith of David
Faith, Our Need for
Faith, Substance of
Faith, To Live by
Faithful Followers, Faithful Leaders
Faithfulness
Faithfulness of God, The
Family, Building a Functional
Family: Building Stable Families
Family, It Takes Work to Build
Family Starts with Father
Family, The Foundation for Marriage and
Family, The Importance of
Fasting and Atonement
Fasting Often
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Fasting and Reconciliation
Father of Believers: Abraham
Fear and Courage
Feast UK 2008: Opening Night Service
Feast UK 2008: Faithful Followers, Faithful Leaders
Feast UK 2008: Fruit that Identifies
Feast UK 2008: God's Structured Way of Life
Feast UK 2008: Into the Promised Land
Feast UK 2008: I Will Do a New Thing
Feast UK 2008: Number Your Days
Feast UK 2008: Our Spiritual Marathon
Feast UK 2008: Seven Mysteries of the Bible
Feast UK 2008: Last Great Day: The Better Resurrection
Feast UK 2008: The Meaning of the Day
Feast DVD 2008: Progress Report (PDF)    US Letter A4
Feast DVD 2008: The Gospel in Context (PDF)   US Letter A4
Feast Ever, The Most (PDF)
Feast of Tabernacles 2006, The
Feast of Tabernacles 2007 Opening Message
Feast of Tabernacles, The Meaning of the
Feast of Tabernacles, The Spiritual Significance of
Feast, LGD: Best Is Yet to Come
Feast of Trumpets, The (BO)
Feast of Trumpets, The (DH)
Feast: Why Go? 
Feast: Why Have One?
Fellowship of the Saints
Fellowship, True Christian
Festivals: a Path to the Kingdom
Financial Responsibility
Flesh, Works of the
Firstborn, Church of the
Firstfruits, Fruit of the
Forgiveness (DH)
Forgiveness (MM)
Forgivers Are Forgiven
Forty, What to Do After
Foundation for Marriage and Family
Foundation for Raising Godly Children
Freedom
Freedom, True (from Feast of Tabernacles DVD)
Friend of God: Abraham
Fruit that Identifies
Futility, Subjected to

Back to Top

G
Giving, The Spirit of
Glory of God
God is Love
God Omniscient
God, At One With
God: Elohim
God, Knowing
God: Does He Know You?
God, How to Know (Dec 05)
God, How to Know (Jun 06)
God: Master Potter
God, Seeing Hand of
God, Seeking the Will of
God, The Glory of
God, The Grace of
God, The Lamb of
God, The Way of
God to You? How Big Is
God, Walking with
God, Who and What is (Pt.1)
God, Who and What is (Pt.2)
God, Who and What is (Pt.3)
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God Working?, Where Is God
God's Government, The Nature of
God's Great Works 
God's Jealousy: Passionate Commitment
God's Judgment
God's Performance Cycle
God's Salvation
God's Spiritual Armour
Godliness: One Day at a Time
Godly Children, The Foundation for Raising
Godly Complement, Ladies - The
Godly Offspring
Goodness: When is Good Really Good?
The Gospel in Context : Feast DVD 2008 (PDF)    US Letter A4
Gospel Preached to Adam and Eve (Restoration)
Gospel, The Daily Importance of the
Gospels: On Whose Authority?
Government and Authority 
Government, A Transition in
Government: Living Under a Theocracy
Government, Structure and Identity
Government, The Nature of God's
Grace and Knowledge, Growing in
Grace of God, The
Gratitude: Be Thankful
Greed
Growth, Four Levels of Spiritual

Back to Top

H
Happiness, The Missing Dimension in Joy and
Healing
Healing and Health (Pt.1)
Healing and Health (Pt.2)
Healing, Spiritual
Heart, A Man After My Own
Helping One Another
Holiness, The Way of
Holy, Keeping the Sabbath
Holy People, The Power of the
Holy Spirit and Pentecost
Holy Spirit: Let it Lead You
Holy Spirit, Miracle of
Holy Spirit: Power of God Within Us
Holy Spirit, Sensitive to the
Holy Spirit, The (AT)
Holy Spirit, The (RB)
Hope, With God There's Always
Human Nature? What Is
Human? What Makes Us
Humility, Childlike
Hypocrisy

Back to Top

I
Ideas, Six Dominant
Identifies, Fruit that
Identity, Government, Structure and
Identity, Seven Evidences of Christian
Identity, Spiritual
Identity: Who Am I?
Identity: Who Are We?
Idolatry in the 21st Century
Idolatry, Self
Image, In His
Improvement, Continuous
Influences, Avoiding Evil
Iniquity of your Trade
Intentions, Beware of Good
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Back to Top

J
Jacob at Jabbok
James, the Brother of Jesus
Jealousy: Passionate Commitment
Job, Book of
Joy and Happiness, The Missing Dimension in
John's First Letter
Josiah the Reformer
Judging: Non-Judgmentalism
Judgment and Justice
Judgment, Passover and
Judgment, God's
Judgment, The Time of
Judgment, Exercising Godly
Judgmentalism
Justice and Judgment
Justified? Are we Being

Back to Top

K
Keys to the Bible
Keeping the Sabbath Holy
Kingdom, Analogies of the
Kingdom, Festivals - a Path to the
Kingdom of God, From a Tent to the
Kingdom of God, Ruling in the
Kingdom of God (1) The Kingdom Is at Hand
Kingdom of God (2) The Realm of All Things Possible
Kingdom of God (3) "Thy Will Be Done"
Kingdom, Seeds of the
Knowing God
Know God, How to (Dec 05)
Know God, How to (Jun 06)
Know You, Does God
Knowledge, Growing in Grace and

Back to Top

L
Ladies - The Godly Complement
Lamb of God, The
Laodicea, The Spirit of
Last Great Day 2006
Last Great Day 2007: God's Salvation
Last Great Day 2008: The Better Resurrection
Law, Intent of the
Law: Life, Law and Teaching - Part 1
Law: Life, Law and Teaching - Part 2
Law, Purpose of God's
Law: World Needs Law of God
Leaders, Faithful Followers, Faithful
Leadership, Characteristics of Godly
Leaven of Godly Morality
Leavening Process of Assimilation, The
Leaven? What Constitutes
Lessons from Asia Minor
Lessons from Proverbs 3
Lessons of Deuteronomy 6
Liberation, Road to
Liberty to the Captives
Life, Law and Teaching - Part 1
Life, Law and Teaching - Part 2
Lifetime, Bible Study for a
Live by Faith, To
Living Under a Theocracy
Loaves, The Two Wave
Logo, God's (PDF)
Love and Marriage
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Love, First
Love, God is
Love One Another
Love Your Neighbour
Love? What Is
Loyalty: Who is on the Lord's Side?

Back to Top

M

)

Marriage and Family, The Foundation for
Marriage and Love
Marriage Basics (Pt.1)
Marriage Basics (Pt.2)
Marriage, Communication in
Marriage, Devotion in
Marriage and Sex, God's Purpose for
Marriage: Biblical Headship
Matthew 18 and Rightly Dividing Truth
Maturity
Maturity, Emotional (July 99)
Maturity, Emotional (Mar 08)
Meanings of Pentecost, The Three
Media, Review of
Meditate
Meditation
Meek, Why They Inherit the Earth
Memorial: A Memorial of Shouting
Merciful, Blessed Are the
Mercy
Mercy, Vessels of
Millennium: By the Mouth of Prophets (Pt.1)
Millennium: By the Mouth of Prophets (Pt.2
Millennium: The City to Come
Mind, Being of the Same
Mind: The Human Mind and Its Defences
Missing Dimension in Joy and Happiness, The
Moral Compass, Our
Morality, Foundations of
Mysteries of the Bible, Seven
Mysteries of the Parables

Back to Top

N
Nature? What Is Human
Neighbour, Love Your
New Covenant
New Covenant Passover
New Testament, Central Teaching of the
New Thing, I Will Do a
Number Your Days

Back to Top

O
Obedience and Faith
Offences, Dealing with
Offering for Sin
Offspring, Godly
Of One Mind
Old Testament, Central Teaching of the

Back to Top

P
Parables, Mysteries of the
Parenting, The Godly Model of
Passover and Judgment
Passover Begins the Work
Passover - Examination Time
Passover: Old and New Covenant
Passover, New Covenant
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Passover or Easter?
Passover Preparation - BO
Passover Preparation - DH
Passover Was Near
Pastoral Counselling
Pastoral Epistles - Part 1 (Intro and 1Tim ch 1)
Pastoral Epistles - Part 2 (1Tim ch 2-4)
Pastoral Epistles - Part 3 (1Tim ch 5-6 and Titus)
Pastoral Epistles - Part 4 (2Tim ch 1-4)
Patience and Tolerance
Paul: Founder or Follower?
Peace: a Central Concept
Peace and Unity in the Church
Peace, Conditions for
Peace, God's Way Is
Peace, The God of
Peace, The Way of
Pentecost (given 2006)
Pentecost (given 2007)
Pentecost and the Covenant
Pentecost and the Holy Spirit
Pentecost, The Three Meanings of
Perceptions, Unchecked
Performance Cycle, God's
Perilous Times
Perseverance: Staying on Path
Perseverance; Press On
Peter (Part 1), The Mature
Peter (Part 2), The Mature
Philosophy: Six Dominent Ideas
Pitfalls, Avoiding Political
Pivotal Truth and Its Implications, A
Plan of God, The
Potter, God the Master
Power in Weakness
Power of God In Us, The
Power of God Within Us, The
Power of Speech, The
Power of the Holy People, The
Prayer
Prayer, Effective (Nov 04)
Prayer, Effective (May 07)
Prayer, Guidelines for Effective
Prayer, The Answer to Unanswered
Progress: Moving to a Conclusion
Progress Report: Feast DVD 2008 (PDF)     US Letter A4
Promised Land, Into the
Prophecy: Trumpets in Context
Prophecy, The Why of
Prophecy: What Is It?
Prophets, By the Mouth of (Pt.1)
Prophets, By the Mouth of (Pt.2)
Proverbs 3, Lessons from
Proverbs, The Value of
Psalm 144
Public Is Not the Church, The
Purification: Ritual or Spiritual

Back to Top

R
Readiness vs. Attitude of Belshazzar
Ready to Give an Answer, Be
Reason, Open to
Reconciliation, Fasting and
Reconciliation, Ministry of (Pt.1)
Reconciliation, Basis of (Pt.2)
Reconciliation: Submission Factor (Pt.3)
Redemption
Relationship or Religion?
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Relationships, Organic
Relationships, Our
Relationships, Right
Religion or Relationship?
Remember Your Creator!
Repentance and Conversion
Repentant Spirit, The
Reputation? What Is Your
Resilience
Responsibility, Financial
Restoration: Gospel Preached to Adam
Resurrection: Life After Death
Resurrection, The Better
Revelation - Part 1, Understanding
Revelation - Part 2, Understanding
Revelation - Part 3, Understanding
Righteousness
Righteousness of God
Righteousness, Seven Layers of
Ruling in the Kingdom of God

Back to Top

S
Sabbath Holy, Keeping the
Sabbath Standard
Sabbath: The Fourth Commandment
Sacrifice, Christ's, Three Views
Saints, Fellowship of the
Salvation, God's
Satan's Claws, Emotions and
Satan's World
Scripture, Approach to (PDF)
Searching or Settled?
Seeds of the Kingdom
Seeking the Will of God
Self-Defence, Lines of
Self-esteem
Self Idolatry
Self-righteousness (BO)
Self-righteousness (JA)
Self-will
Servant, The Suffering
Settled or Searching?
Sexuality: Human Sexuality
Shouting, A Memorial of
Signs: Seven Signs and Seven Statements
Sin, An Offering for
Sin, Our Response to
Sin, The Deceitfulness of
Sinai: Mounts Sinai and Zion
Solomon, David and
Speech, The Power of
Spirit of Giving, The
Spirit of Laodicea, The
Holy Spirit, The (AT)
Holy Spirit, The (RB)
Spirit, The Repentant
Spirit, Work of the
Spirits, Testing the
Spiritual Armour, God's
Spiritual Children
Spiritual Growth, Four Levels of
Spiritual Healing
Spirituality, What Is True
Spiritual Marathon, Our
Standards, The Demise of
Structure: Government, Structure and Identity
Study for a Lifetime, Bible
Submit, Free to
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Suffering Servant, The
Sufferings of Christ

Back to Top

T
Tabernacles: Liberty to the Captives
Tabernacles 2006, The Feast of
Teaching: Life, Law and Teaching - Part 1
Teaching: Life, Law and Teaching - Part 2
Ten Things to Do Before You Are 40
Testing the Spirits
Thankful, Be You
Thankfulness
Thanks, but No Thanks
Thanks, How to Live a Life of
Theocracy, Living Under a
Therefore Be Not Like Them
Times, Perilous
Tolerance and Patience
Tragedy, Trust in the Face of
Trials: Meeting Challenges with God's Help
Trumpets: A Memorial of Shouting
Trumpets: in Prophetic Context
Trumpets: Thy Kingdom Come
Trumpets: Sound the Trumpet
Trumpets, The Feast of (BO)
Trumpets, The Feast of (DH)
Trumpets: Transition in Government
Trust in the Face of Tragedy
Truth and Christmas
Truth and Its Implications, A Pivotal
Truth, Rightly Dividing and Matthew 18
Turning Points (Pt.2)

Back to Top

U
Unclean and Clean Meats
Unanswered Prayer, The Answer to
Unity Factor
Unity in the Church, Peace and
Unity: Of One Mind
Unleavened Bread, The Days of
Unleavened Bread: The True Vine
Us and Them

Back to Top

V
Values, Recapturing True
Vanity, Overcoming
View from Below
Vigilance
Vine, The True
Violence: Our Violent Heart

Back to Top

W
Wait on God
Wakeup Call (Sept. 11)
War & Peace 
Wave Loaves, The Two
Way: The Way of Holiness
Way: The Way of Peace
Way Is Peace, God's
Way of Life, God's Structured
Way of the Eternal
Ways, Two
Way, You're Going the Wrong
Weakness, Power in
What to Do After 40
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Why Are We Here?
Who Am I?
"Who Does He Think He Is?"
Will of God, Seeking the
Wisdom of God
Wisdom: What Is It?
Words, Power of
Words with Actions, Match
[The] Work and You
Work Ethic
Work, Effective
Working?, Where Is God
Work, Passover Begins the
Works of the Flesh
Works, The First
World, Satan's
Worship, True
Wrong Way, You're Going the

Back to Top

Y
You, Does God Know
Youth: Godly Iron Sharpens Iron

Back to Top

Z
Zimbabwe, Lessons from (PDF Sermonette)
Zion, Mounts Sinai and

© Church of God
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